TYPE SMV0805M□□□KRR MODEL  PAGE 1/9
CITATION  DATE Feb. 03, 2009
SUBJECT Structure REV. C01
1. STRUCTURE
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION
1.1 Main Material Zinc Oxide
1.2 End termination Ag/Ni/Sn
1.3 Packaging Reel

SUBJECT Electrical Characteristics  REV. C01
   Table 2.1 Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Withstanding
Surge Current Energy Capacitance
Symbol AC DC V（1mA） V(＊ 2) A(＊ 3) J PF(＊ 1)(kHz)
0805M080KRR 4 5.5 8( 7.5~10.5 ) ＜20 80 ＞0.1 1400
0805M120KRR 6 9 12( 10.2~13.8 ) ＜20 80 ＞0.1 650
0805M180KRR 11 14 18( 15.3~20.7 ) ＜30 100 ＞0.1 350
0805M240KRR 14 18 24( 21.6~26.4 ) ＜39 100 ＞0.2 300
0805M270KRR 17 22 27( 24.3~29.7 ) ＜44 100 ＞0.2 250
0805M330KRR 20 26 33( 29.7~36.3 ) ＜54 100 ＞0.3 220
0805M390KRR 25 30 39( 35.1~42.9 ) ＜65 100 ＞0.3 200
0805M470KRR 30 38 47( 42.3~51.7 ) ＜77 100 ＞0.3 150
0805M560KRR 35 45 56( 50.4~61.6 ) ＜90 80 ＞0.3 110
TYPE SMV0805M□□□KRR MODEL  PAGE 4/9
CITATION  DATE Feb. 03, 2009
SUBJECT Reliability REV. C01
3. ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS